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Introduction  
 
GSFC University organized the Entrepreneurship awareness Program in collaboration 
with the “Centre for Entrepreneurship Development”, Government of Gujarat 
Organization on May 04, 2019 (Saturday) between 9.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. at SOT, 
Auditorium, GSFC University. 
 

Objectives 
 
 To Enhance Confidence & Motivation Towards Entrepreneurship 
 To create awareness amongst the participants about newly established Innovation 

& Incubation Centre at GSFC-U 

Program Outline 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Time Topic Speaker 

1 
09:30 to 10:00 

 
Why Entrepreneurship? 

 
B.B. Bhayani, 

Provost, GSFC-U 

2 
 

10:00 to 11:00 
 

Role of CED and related Activities 
Archana Yadav, 

Regional Manager, 
CED 

How to be an entrepreneur? 
Piyush Shah, 

Training Officer, 
CED 

3 
 

11:00 to 11:45 
 

Ideation, Entrepreneurship & Role of GSFC-
U Innovation & Incubation Centre 

Nishant Parikh, 
Chief Certification 

Program, EDC, 
GSFC-U 

4 
 

11:45 to 12:30 
 

Conceptualization of an Idea into Product 
Gaurav Saxena, 

Assistant Professor, 
SOT, GSFC-U 
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Profile of the Speakers 
 
Mr. B. B Bhayani  
 

Educational Qualification:  
 B.E. Chemical Engineering 
 Diploma in Computer Programming  

 
Designation: Provost, GSFC-U Sr. VP (Proj. Exec., Dsg., Const., Insp., Vigi. ,S&FS), 
GSFC Ltd. 
 
Affiliation: GSFC University & GSFC Limited 
 
Contact: +91 9879512957 
 
E-mail: bbbhayani@gsfcltd.com 
 
Topic: Why Entrepreneurship?     

 
Highlights of the talk 

 Significance of Innovation 
 Choosing Entrepreneurship as a Career Goal 

 
Mr. Piyush Shah 
 

Educational Qualification:  
 B. E. in Electrical Engineering  
 Post-Graduation Diploma in Human Resource Management 

 
Designation:  Training Officer 
 
Affiliation: Centre for Entrepreneurship Development, Government of Gujarat   
 
Contact: +91 9712692774 
    
E-mail: piyush.ced@gmail.com, brd-ced@gujarat.gov.in 
 
Topic:   How to be an entrepreneur? 
 
Highlights of the talk 
 

 Details about CED and its working area 
 Details about Flagship Programme on Entrepreneurship Development  
 Difference between Entrepreneur and Businessman 
 Govt. schemes and policies to support new start-ups 

mailto:piyush.ced@gmail.com
mailto:brd-ced@gujarat.gov.in
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Ms. Archana Yadav 
 
Educational Qualification:  

 B. E. in  Electronics and Communication, North Gujarat University  
 M.TECH in Instrumentation and Control 

 
Designation: Regional Manager  
 
Affiliation: Centre for Entrepreneurship Development, Government of Gujarat   
 
Contact: +91 9601381092 
    
E-mail: projldr2-ced-gnr@gujarat.gov.in 
 
Topic: How to be an entrepreneur? 
 
Highlights of the talk 
 

 Details about CED and its working area 
 Details about Flagship Programme on Entrepreneurship Development  
 Difference between Entrepreneur and Businessman 
 Govt. schemes and policies to support new start-ups 

 
Mr. Nishant Parikh 

 
Educational Qualification:  

 B.E. in Instrumentation & Control  
 M. Tech Systems & Control, IIT Bombay 

 
Designation: Chief Certification Programme, EDC 
 
Affiliation: GSFC-U 
 
Contact: +91 9825549973 
    
E-mail: nishant.parikh@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
 
Topic: Role of GSFC-U Innovation & Incubation Centre   
 
Highlights of the talk 
 

 Nurturing Start-ups in the early stage 
 How to get an Idea? 
 How to Register a Company? 
 Funding Avenues for Start-ups 

mailto:projldr2-ced-gnr@gujarat.gov.in
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Mr. Gaurav Saxena 
 

Educational Qualification:  
 B.Tech (Chemical Engineering), Sardar Patel University, Vallabh Vidyanagar  
 M. Tech (Chemical Engineering), SVNIT, Surat  

 
Position: Assistant Professor  
 
Affiliation: GSFC University 
 
Contact: +91 8849652305 
    
E-mail: Gaurav.saxena@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
 
Topic: Conceptualization of an Idea into Product 
 

Program Participation 
 

 Number of Registration Received - 116      

 Turnout from the registered participants - 47 

 Number of Spot Registration - 15 

 Number of Attendees from teaching & Non-Teaching Staff - 19 

 Total Attendees - 81 
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Feedback Summary 
 
To further strengthen the training program, participants were asked to give feedback. The 
feedback form was uploaded on the google form and sent to 81 attendees amongst which 
24 responses have been received.  
 

Perceived Opinion about the Workshop  
(Meeting expectation of participants) 

 
 
 

 
 

 

Annotations 
 

“I came to know Over all facts on 
entrepreneurship” 
 
“Have got comprehensive 
information on funding &  
available financial assistance 
through government scheme” 
 
“Learned Ideation Process & 
came to know about various CED 
training programs”  
 
“Became Conversant  about 
Business Canvas Model” 
 
“I have got ample information on 
Role of Innovation & Incubation 
Centre of GSFC-U”    
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Key Learnings Reported by the Participants 
 
   
 

 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Brain Storming using 3-P 
Formulas 

 Passion 
 Problem Solving Purpose 
 Profitable Profession 

 

 

Connectivity / 
Networking is the Key 

for New Business 

Ideation Process 

Converting Ideas into 
Ventures 

 

Components of 

Business Plan 
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Feedback of Speakers 
 

 
 

Justification of Topic by Trainers 

 
 

Usefulness of the Topics Taught by the Trainers  
 

 
 

Knowledge & Presentation Skills of the Trainers 
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List of Suggested Topics for the future training program 
 
Lastly, participants were asked to suggest topics for future training program. And following 
topics were suggested: 
 
 

 
 Demographics of the Participants 
 
 

 
 
 
 
  

 Business Plan Writing 
 Training on Legal Matters 
 Application Development 
 Financial Plan for Start Ups 
 Corporate Communication 
 New Business 

Opportunities 
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Photo Gallery 
 

 
Group Photo 

 

 
Motivational Address by 
Provost , GSFC University 

 

 
 

Ms. Archana Yadav, Regional Manager, CED, 
Vadodara 
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Talk on “How to be an Entrepreneur” by 
Mr. Piyush Shah, Training Officer, CED 

 

 

 
Talk on “Ideation, Entrepreneurship & Role of 

GSFC-U Incubation Centre” by 
Mr. Nishant Parikh, Chief Certification 

Program, EDC, GSFC-U 
 

 

 
“Business Model Canvas” by  

Mr. Gaurav Saxena, Assistant Professor, SOT, 
GSFC-U  

 

 
GSFC-U Team Interacting with the CED 

Delegates 
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Annexure – I  
List of Participants 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name E-mail Address 
Branch 

Specialization 
Mobile No. 

1 Nisarg Patel patel.nisarg@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  BBA 9106654714 

2 Vanshika Dolia vanshika.dolia@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  BBA 8108979715 

3 Gopi N. Somaiya somaiya.gopiben@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  BBA 9638010613 

4 Mitul Chitania 18sc02011@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  

B.Sc.  
Biotechnology 

9924832071 

5 Anshikha Singh 18bba03@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  BBA 9662031341 

6 Nidhi Patel 18bba40@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  BBA 8160042007 

7 Mitali Patel 18bba38@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  BBA 9726152039 

8 Riti Thakkar 18bba64@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  BBA 6354674112 

9 Tarjani Solanki 18bba62@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  BBA 6355080177 

10 Yash Bhansali 18bba06@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  BBA 9173247888 

11 Mihir Damor 18-bba-11@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  BBA 9067001456 

12 Ansh Vyas 18bba70@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  BBA 8849364998 

13 Samarth Patel 18bba48@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  BBA 7698166741 

14 Himesh Patel 18bba34@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  BBA 7016456043 

15 Harsh Soni 18bba59@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  BBA 7284963778 

16 Anushri Bhatt 18bba07@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  BBA 7435916749 

17 
Mayurkumar 
Yagneshbhai Patel 

mayurptl49@gmail.com 
B.Tech. 

Mechanical 
9737006207 

18 Garvit Tiwari garvit.tiwari@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
B.Tech. 

Mechanical 
9429760020 

19 
Swapnil Shriram 
Modak 

swapnil.s.modak@gmail.com 
B.Tech. 

Mechanical 
7698838295 

20 
Dhirendrasinh 
Gohil 

dhirendrasinh.gohil@gsfcuniversity.ac.
in 

B.Tech. 
Mechanical 

9979270491 

21 
Parth Hemant 
Purandare 

parth.purandare1998@gmail.com 
B.Tech. 

Mechanical 
07359501511 

22 Raj Champaneri raj.champaneri@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
B.Tech. 

Mechanical 
9033069921 

23 Atit Patel atit.patel@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
B.Tech. 

Mechanical 
7043822109 

24 Kavisha Patel 18bt02030@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
B.Tech. 

Mechanical 
9104230293 

25 Payal Panchal 18bba27@gsfcuniversity.ac.in BBA 9574544989 

26 Parmar Abhishek 18bba30@gsfcuniversity.ac.in BBA 9925291125 

27 Krish Desai 18bba18@gsfcuniversity.ac.in BBA 9723216267 

28 Jahnavi Sharma 18bba15@gsfcuniversity.ac.in BBA 8707874012 

mailto:patel.nisarg@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:vanshika.dolia@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:somaiya.gopiben@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18sc02011@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18bba03@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18BBA40@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18BBA38@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18bba64@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18bba62@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18bba06@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18-bba-11@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18bba70@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18bba48@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18bba34@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18bba59@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18bba07@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
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29 Bharat Vanjani bharatvanjani333@gmail.com BBA 9106121205 

30 
Aayushi 
Patwardhan 

patwardhanaayushi@gmail.com BBA 9099343263 

31 
Jaypal Bhupatbhai 
Parmar 

18bba32@gsfcuniversity.ac.in BBA 8866717005 

32 Shraddha 18bba09@gsfcuniversity.ac.in BBA 7383437700 

33 Vaibhav Kapoor vaibhavkapoorlm10@gmail.com BBA 7043934386 

34 Chirag Mandowara chiragmandowara20@gmail.com BBA 8460084814 

35 Nandini Sharma 18bba57@gsfcuniversity.ac.in BBA 9586196449 

36 Arbaaz Clipwala arbaazc94@gmail.com - 7600001250 

37 Smit Ardeshna smit.ardeshna@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
B.Tech. 

Mechanical 
8732922869 

38 Smith Poojara smith.poojara@gsfcuniversity.ac.in B.Tech. Chemical 7016502987 

39 Vraj Parekh vraj.parekh@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
B.Tech. 

Mechanical 
7046347469 

40 
Parmar Jayrajsinh 
Kiransinh 

18bt01046@gsfcuniversity.ac.in B.Tech. Chemical 7048252363 

41 
Jain Meet 
Nareshkumar 

meet.jain@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
B.Tech. 

Mechanical 
07043425569 

42 
Dhrumil Girdhar 
Rathod 

dhrumil.rathod@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
B.Tech. 

Mechanical 
7069668669 

43 Kartik Jolapara kartik.jolapura@gsfcuniversity.ac.in B.Tech. Chemical  9773033650 

44 Moksha Shah moksha313shah@gmail.com 

Navrachna University 
45 Sagar Thakkar sthakkar1996@gmail.com 

46 Hiren Rana hjrana1907@gmail.com 

47 Nirav Patel nppatelnirav@gmail.com 

48 Deep Kotadia deep.kotadiya@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  B.Tech. Chemical 8980077747 

49 Kunj Patel kunj.patel@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  B.Tech. Chemical 8980620573 

50 Hiren Koladia hiren.koladiya@gsfcuniversity.ac.in B.Tech. Chemical 9904963978 

51 Sarthak Patel Sarthak.patel@gsfcuniversity.ac.in B.Tech. Chemical 9426618843 

52 Mayank Bhalani mayank.bhalani@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  B.Tech. Chemical 8238430228 

53 Devarshi Bhatt devarshi.bhatt@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  B.Tech. Chemical 8154096763 

54 Pallav Sevak pallav.sevak@gsfcuniversity.ac.in B.Tech. Chemical 8154096763 

55 Nikita Khandla nikita.khandla@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  B.Tech. Chemical 9723063108 

56 Divya Sharma devarshi.bhatt@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  B.Tech. Chemical 7790872755 

57 Mann Jain 18bba21@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  B.Tech. Chemical 7043349069 

58 Shivang shivang.chauhan@gsfcuniversity.ac.in B.Tech. Chemical 9638329579 

59 Jeet Chauhan 18bt02009@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  B.Tech. Chemical 6353831284 

60 Niraj Panchal 18bt02024@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  B.Tech. Chemical 9408491644 

61 Meet Purani 18bt02039@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
B.Tech. 

Mechanical 
7043227122 

mailto:deep.kotadiya@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:kunj.patel@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:hiren.koladiya@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:mayank.bhalani@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:devarshi.bhatt@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:pallav.sevak@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:nikita.khandla@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:devarshi.bhatt@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18bba21@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:shivang.chauhan@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18bt02009@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18bt02024@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
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62 Adan Pathan 18bt02036@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  

B.Tech. 
Mechanical 

8866096470 

63 Ghanshyan Tejani 18bt02036@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  

Asst. Prof. 
Mechanical 

9824899801 

64 Akash Bhavsar akash.bhavsar@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 

Asst. Prof. 
Mechanical 

9924242300 

65 Shefali Pillai akash.bhavsar@gsfcuniversity.ac.in Consultant BBA 9974176597 

66 Vaishali Shah vaishali.shah@gsfcuniversity.ac.in Asst. Prof. BBA 9879438117 

67 Aradhana Garg vaishali.shah@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 

Consultant 
Student Affairs 

8080851538 

68 Bhakti Bapat bhakti.bapat@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  

Asst. Prof. 
Chemical 

8511150098 

69 Ashlesha Chavan ashalesha.chavan@gsfcuniversity.ac.in Asst. Prof. Civil 8401701069 

70 Hiral Patel hiral.patel@gsfcuniversity.ac.in  Asst. Prof. Civil 
 

71 Dharti Patel dharti.patel@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
Admin Asst. 

Facility 
9909083531 

72 Darshan Desai darshan.desai@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
Asst. Prof. 

Physics 
8758629705 

73 Dhruv Prajapati dhruv.prajapati@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
Teaching Asst. 

Mechanical 
9722301422 

74 Dimple Shah dimple.shah@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
Admin. Officer 

Admission 
9904188683 

75 Naren Acharya  naren.acharya@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
Consultant 

Internship & 
Placement 

9979853452 

76 Gaurav Saxena gaurav.saxena@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
Asst. Prof. 
Chemical 

8849652305 

77 R A Karnik rakarnik@gsfcltd.com 
OS to President 

& Provost  
9974704561 

78 Y. P. Singh ypsingh@gsfcuniversity.ac.in Dean SOT 9978923083 

79 Nidhi Patel nidhi.patel@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
Junior Admin 

Asst. 
0265 309 

3740 

80 Ravi Posiya ravi.poshiya@gsfcuniversity.ac.in Admin. Asst. IT 
0265 309 

3815  

81 Dinesh  Chabrani dinesh.chhabrani@gsfcuniversity.ac.in Admin. Asst. IT 
0265 309 

3815 
 
 

mailto:18bt02036@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:18bt02036@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:akash.bhavsar@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:akash.bhavsar@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:vaishali.shah@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:vaishali.shah@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:bhakti.bapat@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:ashalesha.chavan@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
mailto:hiral.patel@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

